Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID# 274-18 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/10/2018 In control: District Attorney
On agenda: 4/17/2018 Final action: 4/17/2018
Title: PRISON PROSECUTION CONTRACT RENEWAL

SUBJECT: Amendment to the agreement by and between the County and Dan Howe for Prison
Prosecution for July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020.

FISCAL IMPACT: $191,000 limit per year during this amendment period. No impact to the General
Fund.

ACTION REQUESTED: Authorize the CAO and Chairman to sign the amendment to the agreement.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Howe Prison Prosecution 4.2.2018
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/17/2018 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass

PRISON PROSECUTION CONTRACT RENEWAL

SUBJECT: Amendment to the agreement by and between the County and Dan Howe for Prison
Prosecution for July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020.

FISCAL IMPACT: $191,000 limit per year during this amendment period. No impact to the General
Fund.

ACTION REQUESTED: Authorize the CAO and Chairman to sign the amendment to the agreement.

Lassen County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

